From:	MRS Advances
То:	Christian Chapa Gonzalez
Cc:	SUSANA HELENA ARELLANO RAMIREZ; Perla Elvia Garcia Casillas; Christian Chapa Gonzalez
Subject:	MRS Advances - Decision on Manuscript ID MRSAdv-2020-IMRC-0105.R1
Date:	Sunday, November 8, 2020 5:29:19 PM
Attachments:	PDF_Proof.PDF

November 8th, 2020 Dear Dr. Chapa:

It is a pleasure to accept your manuscript entitled "Seed-mediated synthesis and PEG coating of gold nanoparticles for controlling morphology and sizes" in its current form for publication in MRS Advances. The comments of the reviewer(s) who reviewed your manuscript are included at the foot of this letter. With this decision to accept, we consider these comments to be purely optional, and so within the next 24 hours we will advance your paper to publication.

Your paper has begun production for publication in MRS Advances, hosted by Cambridge Core as part of our publication partnership. Please note that no author proof is provided. Accepted manuscripts are immediately processed for online publication. The first published version is the archival version of record and changes cannot be accommodated.

If you have not already done so, please download, complete, and return the License to Publish form found at www.mrs.org/mrs-advances-license-to-publish as soon as possible. We will not be able to publish your paper without it.

PLEASE NOTE: MRS Advances offers authors the option to publish their article through an Open Access model on payment of a one-off fee. This fee is discounted for MRS members. It is important to sign the correct License-to-Publish form for Open Access publication and send it to mrsadvances@mrs.org.

If you choose to publish your article Open Access, you will be contacted shortly by CCC- Rightslink who are acting on our behalf to process the Article Processing Charges (APCs). Please follow their instructions in order to avoid any delay in the publication of your article.

Thank you for your fine contribution. On behalf of the Editors of MRS Advances, we look forward to your continued contributions to the Journal.

Sincerely, Prof. Milton Muñoz-Navia Principal Editor, MRS Advances mmunoz@ucienegam.edu.mx

Reviewer(s)' Comments to Author: